P95000 30181		
<u>Address</u> (Requestor's Nar 215 <u>A</u> . <u>Manano</u> (Address) <u>Address</u> ) (City, State, Zip	222-230 2301	800001457588 -04/17/9501013006 ******70.00 ******70.00 OFFICE USE ONLY
CORPORATION NAME(S) & . JCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):		
2		
4. (Corporation Name) (Document #)    Image: Corporation Name) (Document #)   Image: Corporation Name) Image: Corporation Name)   Image: Corpo		
NEW FILINGS   Profit   NonProfit   Limited Liability   Domestication   X   Other	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office Change of Registered Age Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION   Foreign Limited Partnership   Reinstatement Trademark	APR 17 1995 BSB W(5-3120) Examiner's Initials
CR2E031(10/92)	Other	

ł

,



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 17, 1995

STEEL HECTOR & DAVIS 215 S. MONROE 'TE 601 ALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: FIRST CORPORATE CENTER, INC. Ref. Number: W95000008120

We have received your document for FIRST CORPORATE CENTER, INC. and check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6925.

Brenda Baker Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 895A00017692

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FIRST CORPORATE CENTER, INC.

FILED 95 APR 18 PH 2: 19 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

1

1. The name of the corporation is First Corporate Center, Inc. (the "Corporation").

2. The street address and the mailing address of the initial principal office of the Corporation is:

c/o John C. Trammel 215 South Olive Avenue West Palm Beach, FL 33401-5686

.

3. The Corporation shall have the authority to issue 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.01 per share.

4. The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Corporation is:

John C. Trammel 215 South Olive Avenue West Palm Beach, FL 33401-5686

5. The name and address of the incorporator is:

Glenn L. Criser Steel Hector & Davis 1900 Phillips Point West 777 South Flagler Drive West Palm Beach, FL 33401-6198

6. The name and address of each initial director of the Corporation is:

Louis O. Davis, Jr. 127 Thornton Drive Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418

John C. Trammel 9404 Longmeadow Circle Boynton Beach, FL 33436 R. Randy Guemple 1559 Grantham Drive West Paim Beach, FL 33414

÷

Dated: April 17, 1995

1

L.

Glenn L. Criser, Incorporator

WPB/33299\_1

## **REGISTERED AGENT'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT**

I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for First Corporate Center, Inc. at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation. I agree to comply with all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties. I am tamiliar with and accept the obligations of this position.

hu f. Frammel ohn C. Trammel

Date: April 17, 1995





**REPLACEMENT FEE 1996** 

ANNUAL REPORT: FIRST CORPORATE CENTER, INC.

DEBIT MEMO: # 63260-E

CHECK #: 0104